
Communiqué No: 26 Mar 2016

48.00 miles Race Category:

10% minutes after winner

RECORD HOLDER: TIME:  DATE:

48.00 miles TIME : mph

Riders Riders Finished #DIV/0! %

Riders No. of Riders Finishing Out of Time Limit (OTL):

Riders Abandoning the race (DNF):

Riders Disquilified from race (DQ):

No.
LICENS

E NO C
h

e
c
k

Riders 

Number
UCI Code UCI Category

National 

Category
Name Team/Club Race Points STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3

1 024 BIZ 19970908 M/Under 23 V JONES, Shane Westrac Alliance  02:04:44 01:00:43 01:52:37

2 004 BIZ 19911208 M/Elite III MIDDLETON, Erwin DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 02:03:25 01:03:10 01:52:37

3 006 BIZ 19951020 M/Under 23 IV CHAVARRIA, Josyln Jr. DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 02:03:24 00:55:40 01:52:57

4 001 BIZ 19950202 M/Under 23 III LOVELL, Giovanni DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 02:03:59 00:55:40 01:52:57

5 055 BIZ 19840821 M/Elite III STAINE, Mark Team Smart  A 02:03:25 00:59:41 01:52:57

6 013 BIZ 19860422 M/Elite III VASQUEZ, Ron Team Smart  A 02:03:59 00:59:41 01:52:57

7 016 BIZ 19690115 M/Masters 45+ III STEWART, Robert Liam Benny's Megabytes Elite 02:03:43 01:00:06 01:52:57

8 045 BIZ 19901005 M/Elite II HENDERSON, David Benny's Megabytes Elite 02:03:59 01:00:06 01:52:57

9 021 BIZ 19871010 M/Elite II ARANA, Nissan Westrac Alliance 02:03:59 01:00:43 01:52:57

10 023 BIZ 19890907 M/Elite IV BROWN, Bertram  Westrac Alliance 02:03:25 01:16:20 01:52:57

11 002 BIZ 19940622 M/Under 23 III BORLAND, Joel Adan DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 02:03:59 00:55:40 01:53:04

CYCLING FEDERATION OF BELIZE

“The Brotherhood of the Ride ”
Email: cyclingbelize@gmail.com

Website: www.belizecycling.com

STAGE 3 RESULTS

Date: Saturday, 11 June 2016

Race Organizer: CYCLING FEDERATION OF BELIZE

Stage No./Name of Event: Elite Tour of Belize

Number of Riders who 

did not Start:

Course:

Distance: Elites & under 23 & masters 

Race Time Limit: 

2 LAPS SANDHILL - ALTUN HA

  

Average Speed of 

WINNER : 

Number of Riders 

Started:
finished



12 008 BIZ 19931129 M/Under 23 IV SANTIAGO, Richard Team Smart  A 02:03:59 00:59:41 01:53:04

13 022 BIZ 19960203 M/Under 23 IV ROBATEAU, Keion Westrac Alliance 02:04:26 01:00:43 01:53:04

14 007 BIZ 19951123 M/Under 23 IV VANEGAS, Joel DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 02:03:59 01:03:10 01:53:04

15 011 BIZ 19791225 M/Masters 35+ II VASQUEZ, Shane Team Smart  A 02:03:59 01:04:01 01:53:04

16 027 BIZ 19951219 M/Under 23 IV MORGAN, Brandon Team Smart  B 02:03:59 01:06:40 01:53:04

17 085 BIZ 19801202 M/Masters 35+ IV GLADDEN, Kenroy "Smokes" Team Smart  B 02:06:34 01:06:40 01:56:04

18 053 BIZ 19910128 M/Elite III CANO, Tariq Team Smart  B 02:03:38 01:06:40 02:01:57

19 042 BIZ 19960520 M/Under 23 IV FLOWERS, Tarique Benny's Megabytes Elite 02:03:29 01:00:06 DNF

20 044 BIZ 19850302 M/Elite III LESLIE, Phillip Benny's Megabytes Elite 02:03:59 01:00:06 DNS



Communiqué No: 26 Mar 2016

48.00 miles Race Category:

10% minutes after winner

RECORD HOLDER: TIME:  DATE:

48.00 miles TIME : mph

Riders Riders Finished #DIV/0! %

Riders No. of Riders Finishing Out of Time Limit (OTL):

Riders Abandoning the race (DNF):

Riders Disquilified from race (DQ):

No.
LICENS

E NO C
h

e
c
k

Riders 

Number
UCI Code UCI Category

National 

Category
Name Team/Club Race Points STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 CG STANDING Gap Time

1 006 BIZ 19951020 M/Under 23 IV CHAVARRIA, Josyln Jr. DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 02:03:24 00:55:40 01:52:57 04:52:01

2 001 BIZ 19950202 M/Under 23 III LOVELL, Giovanni DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 02:03:59 00:55:40 01:52:57 04:52:36 00:00:35

3 002 BIZ 19940622 M/Under 23 III BORLAND, Joel Adan DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 02:03:59 00:55:40 01:53:04 04:52:43 00:00:42

4 055 BIZ 19840821 M/Elite III STAINE, Mark Team Smart  A 02:03:25 00:59:41 01:52:57 04:56:03 00:04:02

5 013 BIZ 19860422 M/Elite III VASQUEZ, Ron Team Smart  A 02:03:59 00:59:41 01:52:57 04:56:37 00:04:36

6 008 BIZ 19931129 M/Under 23 IV SANTIAGO, Richard Team Smart  A 02:03:59 00:59:41 01:53:04 04:56:44 00:04:43

7 016 BIZ 19690115 M/Masters 45+ III STEWART, Robert Liam Benny's Megabytes Elite 02:03:43 01:00:06 01:52:57 04:56:46 00:04:45

8 045 BIZ 19901005 M/Elite II HENDERSON, David Benny's Megabytes Elite 02:03:59 01:00:06 01:52:57 04:57:02 00:05:01

9 021 BIZ 19871010 M/Elite II ARANA, Nissan Westrac Alliance 02:03:59 01:00:43 01:52:57 04:57:39 00:05:38

10 024 BIZ 19970908 M/Under 23 V JONES, Shane Westrac Alliance  02:04:44 01:00:43 01:52:37 04:58:04 00:06:03

11 022 BIZ 19960203 M/Under 23 IV ROBATEAU, Keion Westrac Alliance 02:04:26 01:00:43 01:53:04 04:58:13 00:06:12

CYCLING FEDERATION OF BELIZE

“The Brotherhood of the Ride ”
Email: cyclingbelize@gmail.com

Website: www.belizecycling.com

GC AFTER STAGE 3

Date: Saturday, 11 June 2016

Race Organizer: CYCLING FEDERATION OF BELIZE

Stage No./Name of Event: Elite Tour of Belize

Number of Riders who 

did not Start:

Course: 2 LAPS SANDHILL - ALTUN HA

Distance: Elites & under 23 & masters 

Race Time Limit: 

  

Average Speed of 

WINNER : 

Number of Riders 

Started:
finished



12 004 BIZ 19911208 M/Elite III MIDDLETON, Erwin DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 02:03:25 01:03:10 01:52:37 04:59:12 00:07:11

13 007 BIZ 19951123 M/Under 23 IV VANEGAS, Joel DigiCELL 4G Elite Cycling Team 02:03:59 01:03:10 01:53:04 05:00:13 00:08:12

14 011 BIZ 19791225 M/Masters 35+ II VASQUEZ, Shane Team Smart  A 02:03:59 01:04:01 01:53:04 05:01:04 00:09:03

15 027 BIZ 19951219 M/Under 23 IV MORGAN, Brandon Team Smart  B 02:03:59 01:06:40 01:53:04 05:03:43 00:11:42

16 085 BIZ 19801202 M/Masters 35+ IV GLADDEN, Kenroy "Smokes" Team Smart  B 02:06:34 01:06:40 01:56:04 05:09:18 00:17:17

17 053 BIZ 19910128 M/Elite III CANO, Tariq Team Smart  B 02:03:38 01:06:40 02:01:57 05:12:15 00:20:14

18 023 BIZ 19890907 M/Elite IV BROWN, Bertram  Westrac Alliance 02:03:25 01:16:20 01:52:57 05:12:42 00:20:41

19 042 BIZ 19960520 M/Under 23 IV FLOWERS, Tarique Benny's Megabytes Elite 02:03:29 01:00:06 DNF DNF DNF

20 044 BIZ 19850302 M/Elite III LESLIE, Phillip Benny's Megabytes Elite 02:03:59 01:00:06 DNS DNS DNS



1st - 6pts. 2nd - 3pts. 3rd - 1pt.

Stage 1 Finish Line Stage 3 Finish Line Total Pts

Shane Jones 35 24 4 59

Joslyn Chavarria 18 4 22

Tariq Flowers 19 4 23

Brandon Morgan 7 7

Tariq Cano 6 6

Joel Vanegas 6 6

Giovanne Lovell 6 1 6

Erwin Middleton 4 2 5 2 11

Richard Santiago 3 7 10

Mark Staine 2 1 3

Philip Leslie 1 1

Liam Stewart 1 1

Mile 25 Shane Jones  Richard Santiago Erwin Middleton

STAGE 3     GOING - Sprint Pts.

Mile 25 Shane Jones Tariq Flowers Erwin Middleton

Mile 25 Shane Jones Erwin Middleton  Richard Santiago

RETURN - Sprint Pts.

Mile 25 Shane Jones  Richard Santiago Tariq Flowers


